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3_1. [The federal government] To what extent do you trust government at the following levels to do the right thing:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988

Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

78 9 15 5 26 21 2 23 20 20 13 10 68

Trust very much 7% 6% 14% 7% 6% 8% 2% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7%

ADF
396 49 51 22 171 76 27 121 93 108 71 41 355
Trust somewhat 36% 34% 46% 31% 41% 28% 33% 31% 40% 39% 38% 33% 36%
E E G

344 46 36 25 133 82 22 131 69 74 65 43 301

Don't really trust 31% 32% 32% 35% 31% 31% 27% 34% 30% 27% 34% 34% 31%

283 42 10 19 92 89 31 112 49 76 40 31 252

Don't trust at all 26% 29% 9% 27% 22% 33% 39% 29% 21% 27% 21% 25% 26%
B B B BD BD H

474 58 66 27 198 97 28 144 113 128 84 50 424

Top2Box (Trust very much/ Somewhat) 43% 40% 59% 38% 47% 36% 35% 37% 49% 46% 44% 40% 43%

ACDEF EF G G

Low2Box (Don't really trust/ Don't trust at all) 627 88 46 45 224 171 53 243 117 150 105 74 553

57% 60% 41% 62% 53% 64% 65% 63% 51% 54% 56% 60% 57%
B B B BD BD HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. [Your provincial government] To what extent do you trust government at the following levels to do the right thing:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988

Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

50 3 13 2 12 21 0 22 10 10 7 4 46

Trust very much 5% 2% 11% 2% 3% 8% - 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%

ADF ADF

404 45 61 36 162 69 30 137 86 114 62 38 365

Trust somewhat 37% 31% 54% 50% 39% 26% 37% 36% 37% 41% 33% 31% 37%
ADEF AE E

399 52 31 24 168 90 33 137 80 95 81 48 351

Don't really trust 36% 36% 28% 34% 40% 34% 41% 35% 35% 34% 43% 39% 36%
B

249 46 8 9 79 89 18 91 54 60 39 34 214

Don't trust at all 23% 31% 7% 13% 19% 33% 23% 23% 24% 21% 21% 28% 22%

BCD B BCD B

453 48 74 38 175 90 30 159 96 124 69 42 412

Top2Box (Trust very much/ Somewhat) 41% 33% 66% 53% 41% 33% 37% 41% 42% 45% 37% 34% 42%
ADEF AE E

Low2Box (Don't really trust/ Don't trust at all) 648 98 39 34 247 179 52 228 134 154 120 83 565

59% 67% 34% 47% 59% 67% 63% 59% 58% 55% 63% 66% 58%

BC B BCD B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_3. [Your local/municipal government] To what extent do you trust government at the following levels to do the right thing:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+

A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
101 11 16 3 19 47 5 42 22 22 14 15 85

Trust very much 9% 7% 14% 5% 4% 18% 6% 11% 9% 8% 7% 12% 9%

D ACDF
525 69 58 29 203 125 41 187 107 146 76 58 466
Trust somewhat 48% 47% 52% 40% 48% 46% 50% 48% 46% 53% 40% 47% 48%
J
326 42 31 25 141 63 24 103 75 70 74 34 292
Don't really trust 30% 29% 28% 35% 33% 23% 29% 27% 33% 25% 39% 27% 30%
E Gl
150 24 7 14 59 34 12 55 27 40 26 17 133
Don't trust at all 14% 16% 6% 20% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 14% 14%
B B B
625 80 74 32 222 172 46 229 129 168 90 74 552
Top2Box (Trust very much/ Somewhat) 57% 55% 66% 45% 53% 64% 56% 59% 56% 60% 47% 59% 56%
CD CD J J
Low2Box (Don't really trust/ Don't trust at all) 476 66 38 40 200 97 36 157 102 110 99 51 425
43% 45% 34% 55% 47% 36% 44% 41% 44% 40% 53% 41% 44%
BE BE Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (TRUST VERY MUCH/ SOMEWHAT)] To what extent do you trust government at the following levels to do the right thing:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
625 80 74 32 222 172 46 229 129 168 90 74 552
Your local/municipal government 57% 55% 66% 45% 53% 64% 56% 59% 56% 60% 47% 59% 56%
CD CD J J
474 58 66 27 198 97 28 144 113 128 84 50 424
The federal government 43% 40% 59% 38% 47% 36% 35% 37% 49% 46% 44% 40% 43%
ACDEF EF G G
453 48 74 38 175 90 30 159 96 124 69 42 412
Your provincial government 41% 33% 66% 53% 41% 33% 37% 41% 42% 45% 37% 34% 42%
ADEF AE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DON'T REALLY TRUST/ DON'T TRUST AT ALL)] To what extent do you trust government at the following levels to do the right thing:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
648 98 39 34 247 179 52 228 134 154 120 83 565

Your provincial government 59% 67% 34% 47% 59% 67% 63% 59% 58% 55% 63% 66% 58%

BC B BCD B
627 88 46 45 224 171 53 243 117 150 105 74 553
The federal government 57% 60% 41% 62% 53% 64% 65% 63% 51% 54% 56% 60% 57%
B B B BD BD HI
476 66 38 40 200 97 36 157 102 110 99 51 425
Your local/municipal government 43% 45% 34% 55% 47% 36% 44% 41% 44% 40% 53% 41% 44%
BE BE Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4_1. [The federal government] Thinking about the services offered and programs funded by various levels of government, to what extent do you think you're getting good value for money in terms of the taxes you pay versus the services you
receive?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
58 6 12 2 23 14 1 23 12 13 8 12 45
Very good value 5% 4% 11% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% 10% 5%
F L
458 57 51 28 194 91 38 144 106 129 71 52 406
Somewhat good value 42% 39% 46% 39% 46% 34% 46% 37% 46% 47% 37% 42% 42%
E E E G G
372 43 37 25 131 109 27 133 71 77 87 39 333
Not very good value 34% 30% 33% 35% 31% 40% 33% 34% 31% 28% 46% 31% 34%
AD GHI
213 39 12 17 74 55 16 88 40 59 24 22 192
Not good value at all 19% 27% 11% 24% 18% 20% 19% 23% 18% 21% 12% 17% 20%
BD B B J J
516 63 63 29 216 105 39 166 119 143 79 64 452
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat good value) 47% 43% 56% 41% 51% 39% A47% 43% 52% 51% 42% 51% 46%
AE E G
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all good value) 585 82 49 42 205 164 43 220 112 136 111 60 525
53% 57% 44% 59% 49% 61% 53% 57% 48% 49% 58% 49% 54%
B BD |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4_2. [Your provincial government] Thinking about the services offered and programs funded by various levels of government, to what extent do you think you're getting good value for money in terms of the taxes you pay versus the services you
receive?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B [ D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
48 4 14 1 13 15 2 24 9 8 7 8 40

Very good value 4% 2% 13% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4%

ACDEF
443 42 55 37 194 77 39 153 101 123 61 49 394
Somewhat good value 40% 29% 49% 51% 46% 29% 48% 40% 44% 44% 32% 40% 40%
AE AE AE AE J J
396 57 35 24 145 109 27 139 71 92 87 41 355
Not very good value 36% 39% 31% 33% 34% 40% 34% 36% 31% 33% 46% 33% 36%
GHI
213 42 8 11 70 68 14 70 49 55 35 26 188
Not good value at all 19% 29% 8% 15% 17% 25% 17% 18% 21% 20% 19% 21% 19%
BCDF B BD
492 46 69 37 207 92 40 177 110 131 67 57 434
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat good value) 45% 32% 62% 52% 49% 34% 50% 46% 48% 47% 36% 46% 44%
ADE AE AE AE J J J
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all good value) 609 99 43 34 215 177 41 210 121 147 122 67 542
55% 68% 38% 48% 51% 66% 50% 54% 52% 53% 64% 54% 56%
BCDF B BCDF GHI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4_3. [Your local/municipal government] Thinking about the services offered and programs funded by various levels of government, to what extent do you think you're getting good value for money in terms of the taxes you pay versus the services
you receive?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
77 13 9 3 16 30 5 30 17 15 11 8 69
Very good value 7% 9% 8% 5% 4% 11% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%
D D
526 62 55 30 199 142 38 190 105 148 77 54 472
Somewhat good value 48% 43% 49% 43% 47% 53% 47% 49% 46% 53% 40% 44% 48%
A J
336 50 35 22 141 61 26 109 85 70 68 36 300
Not very good value 30% 35% 31% 31% 33% 23% 32% 28% 37% 25% 36% 29% 31%
E E Gl |
162 20 13 16 66 36 11 57 24 45 33 26 136
Not good value at all 15% 14% 11% 22% 16% 13% 14% 15% 10% 16% 18% 21% 14%
H
603 75 64 34 215 172 44 221 122 163 88 62 541
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat good value) 55% 52% 57% 47% 51% 64% 54% 57% 53% 59% 46% 50% 55%
ACD J J
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all good value) 498 70 48 38 207 97 38 166 108 115 102 62 436
45% 48% 43% 53% 49% 36% 46% 43% 47% 41% 54% 50% 45%
E E E Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY/ SOMEWHAT GOOD VALUE)] Thinking about the services offered and programs funded by various levels of government, to what extent do you think you're getting good value for money in terms of the taxes
you pay versus the services you receive?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988

Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

603 75 64 34 215 172 44 221 122 163 88 62 541

Your local/municipal government 55% 52% 57% 47% 51% 64% 54% 57% 53% 59% 46% 50% 55%
ACD J J

516 63 63 29 216 105 39 166 119 143 79 64 452

The federal government 47% 43% 56% 41% 51% 39% 47% 43% 52% 51% 42% 51% 46%
AE E G

492 46 69 37 207 92 40 177 110 131 67 57 434

Your provincial government 45% 32% 62% 52% 49% 34% 50% 46% 48% 47% 36% 46% 44%
ADE AE AE AE J J J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (NOT VERY/ NOT AT ALL GOOD VALUE)] Thinking about the services offered and programs funded by various levels of government, to what extent do you think you're getting good value for money in terms of the
taxes you pay versus the services you receive?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988

Weighted 1101 145 112* 72*% 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

609 99 43 34 215 177 41 210 121 147 122 67 542

Your provincial government 55% 68% 38% 48% 51% 66% 50% 54% 52% 53% 64% 54% 56%
BCDF B BCDF GHI

585 82 49 42 205 164 43 220 112 136 111 60 525

The federal government 53% 57% 44% 59% 49% 61% 53% 57% 48% 49% 58% 49% 54%

B BD |

498 70 48 38 207 97 38 166 108 115 102 62 436

Your local/municipal government 45% 48% 43% 53% 49% 36% 46% 43% 47% 41% 54% 50% 45%
E E E Gl

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_3. [We have too much government interference in our lives] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
A B [ D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
We have too much government interference in
lives
263 40 27 20 93 65 18 100 50 68 44 26 237
Strongly agree 24% 28% 24% 27% 22% 24% 22% 26% 22% 24% 23% 21% 24%
526 66 51 28 214 127 40 182 111 132 91 64 462
Somewhat agree 48% 45% 45% 39% 51% A47% 49% A47% 48% 48% 48% 51% 47%
280 36 30 24 99 68 22 90 64 71 51 31 248
Somewhat disagree 25% 25% 27% 33% 24% 25% 27% 23% 28% 26% 27% 25% 25%
32 3 4 0 15 8 1 15 6 7 3 3 29
Strongly disagree 3% 2% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
789 106 78 48 307 192 58 282 161 200 135 90 699
Top2Box (Agree) 2% 73% 70% 67% 73% 2% 71% 73% 70% 2% 71% 2% 2%
312 39 34 24 115 77 24 104 69 78 55 34 277
Low2Box (Disagree) 28% 27% 30% 33% 27% 28% 29% 27% 30% 28% 29% 28% 28%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_4. [Overall, we pay too much tax in Canada for the services that we receive] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977
Overall, we pay too mu
services that we receive
367 63 33 21 143 87 19 134 76 89 62 40 326
Strongly agree 33% 44% 29% 30% 34% 32% 23% 35% 33% 32% 33% 32% 33%
BDEF
485 56 50 38 161 138 41 168 109 116 84 56 429
Somewhat agree 44% 38% 45% 53% 38% 52% 50% 43% 47% 42% 44% 45% 44%
D AD D
214 19 26 8 102 39 19 68 42 62 38 25 189
Somewhat disagree 19% 13% 23% 12% 24% 15% 23% 18% 18% 22% 20% 20% 19%
A ACE A
36 7 3 4 15 4 2 16 4 10 5 3 32
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%
E
851 119 83 59 305 225 60 302 184 206 147 96 755
Top2Box (Agree) 7% 82% 74% 83% 2% 84% 74% 78% 80% 74% 7% 7% 7%
D BDF
250 26 29 12 117 43 21 85 46 73 43 28 221
Low2Box (Disagree) 23% 18% 26% 17% 28% 16% 26% 22% 20% 26% 23% 23% 23%
E AE E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5_10. [The political elite in Ottawa aren't in tune with what is really important to the average Canadian] To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k +
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72* 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

The political elite in Ottawa aren't in tune with
what is really important to the average Canadian

421 62 41 36 162 83 37 153 79 100 80 42 379
Strongly agree 38% 43% 36% 51% 39% 31% 45% 40% 34% 36% 42% 34% 39%

E E E E

505 67 54 25 190 132 37 173 111 138 79 62 443
Somewhat agree 46% 46% 48% 35% 45% 49% 45% 45% 48% 50% 42% 50% 45%

149 13 17 9 58 46 6 44 34 39 28 21 128
Somewhat disagree 14% 9% 16% 12% 14% 17% 8% 11% 15% 14% 15% 17% 13%

AF

26 3 0 1 12 8 2 16 6 1 3 0 26

Strongly disagree 2% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0 1% - 3%
| |

926 129 95 61 352 215 73 327 190 238 159 104 822

Top2Box (Agree) 84% 89% 84% 86% 84% 80% 90% 84% 83% 86% 84% 83% 84%
E E

175 16 17 10 70 54 8 60 40 40 30 21 155

Low2Box (Disagree) 16% 11% 16% 14% 16% 20% 10% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 16%
AF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_3. [Politicians in Ottawa and the average Canadian] Canada is a large country comprised of many different communities and regional identities. Some say that there is a link that binds all Canadians together regardless of who we are or where
we live, others don' think we have much in common at all. For each example below, please tell me whether you believe they have a lot in common, a little in common, or nothing in common at all:

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1101 171 100 62 363 316 89 394 227 275 189 113 988
Weighted 1101 145 112* 72% 422 269 81* 387 230 278 189 124 977

Politicians in Ottawa and the average Canadian

55 8 3 1 24 15 3 28 7 10 8 7 48
A lot in common 5% 6% 3% 1% 6% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
H
566 70 74 34 204 142 41 181 123 154 101 72 494
A little in common 51% 48% 66% 48% 48% 53% 50% 47% 53% 56% 53% 58% 51%
ACDEF G
480 67 35 36 194 111 37 178 101 113 81 45 435
Nothing in common at all 44% 46% 31% 50% 46% 41% 46% 46% 44% 41% 43% 36% 45%
B B B B
621 79 78 35 228 157 44 208 130 165 109 79 542
Top2Box (A lot/ A little in common) 56% 54% 69% 50% 54% 59% 54% 54% 56% 59% 57% 64% 55%
ACDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/1/J - K/L Overlap formulae used. * small base
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